HLMP-LG3Y-Y10DD, HLMP-LM3U-46PDD,
HLMP-LB3Y-VWPDD,
Red, Green and Blue
4mm Oval LEDs
Data Sheet
Features
• Well de�ned spatial radiation pattern
• High brightness material

3. Dominant wavelength, λd, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
4. Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 15%
Part Numbering System
Packaging Option
DD: Ammopack
Color Bin Selection
0: Full Distribution
P: Special color bin range
Maximum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Color
G: Red
B: Blue
M: Green
Package
L: 4mm Oval
HLMP - L x 3Y/3U –   x x x x x
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings
TJ = 25°C
Parameter Red  Green / Blue Unit
DC Forward Current [1] 50 30 mA
Peak Forward Current 100 [2] 100 [3] mA
Power Dissipation 120 99 mW
LED Junction Temperature 105 °C
Operating Temperature Range -40 to + 100 -40 to + 85 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to  +100 -40 to  +100 °C
Notes:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4 & 9
2. Duty Factor 30%, frequency 1KHz
3. Duty Factor 10%, frequency 1KHz
Electrical / Optical Characteristics
TJ = 25°C
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
Forward Voltage
     Red
     Green
     Blue
VF
1.80
2.60
2.80
2.10
2.90
3.10
2.40
3.10
3.30
V IF = 20 mA
Reverse Voltage [2]
     Red
     Green & Blue
VR
5
5
V
IR = 100 mA
IR = 10 mA
Dominant Wavelength [1]
     Red